



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions

- TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Gatineau

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

K1A0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

National Master Standing Offer (NMSO)

Offre à commandes principale et nationale (OCPN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Charter and Transportation Services Division/Division
de services d'affrètement et transport

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Gatineau

Quebec

K1A0S5

Title - Sujet Courier Freight Services	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EN578-201168/A	Date 2019-12-30
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20201168	Amendment No. - N° modif. 017
File No. - N° de dossier ls102.EN578-201168	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$LS-102-77957	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2019-11-05	
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2020-01-13	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Jiang, Kevin	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur ls102
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (343) 550-1630 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Amendment 017

This amendment 017 is raised to provide questions and answers.

Question 1:

I am in the process of completing the Attachments 2 part of part 3, Rate Templates.

We will provide rates to DND specified lanes, will not provide rates to all-identified user templates. In the templates for DND specified lanes, we will only provide rates to the template(s) entitled "Road_TL (Road truckload)", and will not provide rates to other templates.

Please confirm, the above response to Request for Standing Offer (RFSO) is acceptable.

If it is acceptable, do I still need to include all-identified user templates and other DND templates in the offer, or do I only need to include the templates I selected to provide rates.

Answer 1:

It is acceptable for an offeror to provide rates only to certain rate templates it selects.

In its offer, the offeror only needs to include the rate template(s) it selects to provide rates, does not need to include other rate templates regardless of DND templates or all-identified user templates.

Question 2:

We are interested to provide open-deck transportation service as demonstrated in the attached photo to military vehicles (such as tank, all military vehicles used for training, etc.) via another DND supplier. Please advise if this kind of service is within the scope of this Request for Standing Offer.



Answer 2:

The above described open-deck transportation service is not the requested service within the scope of this Request for Standing Offer (RFSO). The offeror must not provide rates for such services.

Question 3:

In the templates for DND specified lanes, can you tell me what is a Regular service level and an Express service level?

If we can offer services the above two levels, should we provide rates to two separate templates, one for Regular service level and another for Express service level?

Answer 3:

In the templates for DND specified lanes, the Express service level is expedited service. It will be delivered in shorter time compared with the Regular service level.

If an offeror wants to offer services the above two levels, it must use the Regular service template to provide regular service rates, and use Express service template to provide Express service rates.

Question 4:

I would just like some clarification on the ELAPSE and GUARANTEED (Y/N) columns in the DND rates template. Could you please explain what they exactly mean?

Answer 4:

In the column of ELAPSE, ELAPSE means the elapse time for delivery. It is the time from origin to destination for the delivery.

In the column of GUARANTEED (Y/N),

- “Guaranteed” means an offeror can deliver to the destination in the number of days specified in the column of ELAPSE that do not include weekend. If guaranteed, the offeror should put a “Y” in this column.
- If the Offeror cannot deliver to the destination in the number of days specified in the column of ELAPSE that do not include weekend, it is not guaranteed. The offeror should put an “N” in this column.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.